

## Troop 69 - Burr Ridge, IL \*\*\* FIRST EVER GREEN \*\*\* "Leave no Trace" 4th of July Pancake Breakfast

**Partnering with** 

**Thursday July 4, 2019** 7:30 - 11:30 AM

Where: Walker Park - 7425 S. Wolf Rd Cost: \$7.00 in advance / \$8.00 at the door



## 4th of July Pancake Breakfast

Boy Scout Troop 69, sponsored by St. Helena's Church in Burr Ridge, will be holding our 21st Annual July 4th Pancake Breakfast Extravaganza at Walker Park, Pleasant Dale Park District, 7425 South Wolf Road. Come and join the many families that have made this an annual tradition! Last year we served over 800 people. Why? Because it's more than pancakes! Come and see why this is the best pancake breakfast in the suburbs.



Fresh Blueberry Pancakes Egg Strata with Bacon Co ee, Tea Grilled Sausage Fresh Fruit Milk

There will also be plenty of baskets to win with great products from our sponsors.

## Breakfast will be served from 7:30 - 11:30 AM

Tickets to the all-you-can-eat breakfast are \$7.00 in advance and can be purchased from any Troop 69 Boy Scout. Tickets are \$8.00 at the door. Children 5 and under are FREE.

Proceeds from the breakfast will provide funds for a variety of Boy Scout Troop outings and service projects that take place throughout the community. The Troop serves youth from the Willow Springs, Countryside, Indian Head Park and Burr Ridge communities.

## **Troop 69 Information**

Troop 69 is within the Pathway to Adventure Council, Boy Scouts of America (BSA). Chartered by St. Helena's Church, 7600 Wolf Road in Burr Ridge, Boy Scout Troop 69 supports boys ages 11 through 17. St. Helena's also charters Cub Scout Pack 69 for boys ages 7 through 10 and Venture Crew 69 for young men and women ages 13 through 20. Scoutmaster: Robert Fierke; Committee Chairman: Susan Orsic.



For more information, visit our website: www.troopwebhost.org/Troop69Burrridge or contact us at Troop69scouts@gmail.com . Or, better yet, come to the Pancake Breakfast! We will be glad to answer questions about any of our units.

Boy Scout Troop 69, is going "green" and "leaving no trace" in 2019 at their 21st Annual July 4th Pancake Breakfast Extravaganza. Hosting what they believe to be the **first ever green** event in IL.

Troop 69 is partnering with World Centric to procure fully compostable plates, cups, napkins & utensils and a local partner Healthy Soil Compost who will pick up all items used during the event to run them through their industrial composting site.